STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
BUREAU OF HEALTH LICENSURE AND REGULATION
DIVISION OF HEALTH RELATED BOARDS
227 French Landing, Suite 300
Heritage Place Metro Center
Nashville, TN 37243
TENNESSERROveith P B INEAENEX AMINERS
1-800-778-4123

June 2, 2011

JUDY CHARMANE WASHINGTON, MD
2525 DESALES AVE.

CHATTANOQOGA TN 37404

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners is pleased to furnish the following information from our files:

PROFESSION: Medical Doctor
NAME: JUDY CHARMANE WASHINGTON ‘\m“'"" ey,
(4] THE & v,
RANK: Medical Doctor PR cTp s,
St xvr 8%
LICIINSE NUMBER: MD27890 3 o : A~
2 f:;,‘ -&ﬂl@; avl 2
ISSUL DATE: 05/20/1996 :d: mm‘%ﬁt"‘ 40
- L E -
T o e 23
EXPIRATION DATE: 10/31/2003 T (?’é:' &2}& RIS
- . " 3 -
CURRENT STATUS: Failed to Renew ",,"3 ‘tasen? @"o‘
¥ 1796 X (W
STATUS DATE: 12/08/2003 Pigpppan®
COMMENTS: There is no derogatory information in our files concerning this individual. The State of

Tennessee anly provides the above information. Any other information needed must be
obiained from the licensee.

Yerc

Board Administrator
Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

MD/LV1

To expedite the verification process. the above is the standard format used by the Medical Board of Tennessee.



STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
HEALTH RELATED BOARDS
FIRST FLOOR, CORDELL HULL BUILDING
425 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37247-1010
www.tennessecanytime.com

BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

November 10, 2003 CERTIFIED MAIL

JUDY CHARMANE WASHINGTON M.D.
2525 DESALES AVE.
CHATTANOOGA, TN 37404

SUBJECT: Registration Renewal
Dear Licensee:

Qur records indicate that your authorization to practice your profession was due for renewal on the
last day of your birth month this year. Qur records also indicate that you have not submitted all
necessary items to accomplish the renewal of your registration. By law your license expires this
year on the last day of the month in which you were borm.

This is your FINAL notification of the requirement of renewal of your registration. You have until
the last day of the month following the month of this year in which your birthdate falls to do one of
the following:

I Submit your renewal application (if you have lost your renewal application you may
telephone 615-JUDY CHARMANE WASHINGTON M.D. and another will be mailed 1o
you), fees, and any other documentation required by your profession's renewal statutes and
rules, or

2

Retire your license, certification or perrmit and your registration if you do not intend to
actively practice your profession in Tennessee. An affidavit of retirement is enclosed.

If you fail to exercise one of the above options within the time previously stated, your license,
certificate or permit and your registration will be processed for revocation without further notice to
you,



November 10, 2003
Page 2

If you wish to contest this action you are entitled 10 a contesied case hearing pursuant to the
Tennessee Administrative Procedures Act (T.C.A., 4-5-101 et seq.). If you wish to exercise this
option, a writien request for a hearing must be addressed to and received by this office on or before
the last day of the month following the month of this vear in which your birthdate falls.

[n the absence of timely receipt of notification from you that you intend to exercise one of the
options offered in this notification, your license, certification, or permit and your registration to
practice your profession will be processed for revocation by the Board. If that happens you will
not be able to practice your profession in this state without subjecting yourself to criminal and eivil
liability.

If you feel that our records are in error, you should:
1, Furnish us with a brief written explanation as to why you feel our records are in error; and

2. Furnish us with a legible photocopy {front and back) of your canceled check where you
paid your renewal fee.

If an error has occurred we will expedite a writlen response to you. We neced written
communication and verification of payment to investigate any error which may have occurred in
our office.

Please disregard this notification if you have recentlv mailed your renewal application and fee.

We anxiously await your response to this notification.
Yours truly,

ot el

Administrator
Board of Medical Examiners

SP/G4023311/BME BME-1
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SENDER:. COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Compieta items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
Hem & if Restricted Delivary is dasired.
® Print your neme and address on the reverse
30 that we can return the card to you,
M Attach this cand o tha back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
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C. Signature
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1 Agent
1 Addmgsae X
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DY CHARMANE WASHINGTON M.D,
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TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
s BOARD OF MESICAL EXAMINERS

MEDICAL DOCTORS
RENEWAL APPLICATION

PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS AND ANSWER ALL' QUESTIONS ON BACK OF THIS FORM
DO NOT SEPARATE ANY PART OF THIS FORM

Lic./Gert. No:

MDO000027890 Lic./Cort. Status:ACTIVE

File ID: 00027890

JUDY CHARMANE WASHINGTON M.D,
2525 DESALES AVE.
CHATTANOOGA TN 37404-1161

lll"llIIIIIIIII"IIIIIIIIIII"III"I"IIIII"Itlllllllll"lll

Namse and/or Malling Address Change

NPLUPIN: (E #5023

| et v

E-mail: /’," :

Jetlep- W Gshanedon @& mbonemiond, or,
Specialty: - l\ J'—_

Farniloy CVILdittana_

Work Address: .,

r
/

‘-«’ﬁ
L

4 /

with sl

Expiration Date:  10/31/2001
Transaction No: 000079362

Social Sec. No: -

Birth Date: 10/30/1957

Home Phone: (410) 228-7922

L 423 - PI0-1439

T Wtk Phone: (49%)4%5 - £ 300

FULL TIME
13 Not Working

Activity Status:

[_:{ 1 Full Time
[: i2 Pari Time

Work Address Change

bie. satisfiod alf continting education Ill

1 cartify that 1h. stataments ﬂlvtn In this -pplll:atlon are trus and correct and that | hm wmplled

i
STATE REGULATORY FEE § 10.00

RENEWAL 150.00

TOTAL $ 160.00

QEFIgg  G1238

| raqRabn

requiraments for the two (2) pﬂwloul ‘calsndar yours »a sat forth In the T
and the OHiclsl Compliation Aules and Regutations of the State of Tenneczee rwulatlng lho puctlc.

< %"Z}ac HNadbufon _ _$lyly

-]




CAREFULLY READ il QUESTIONS

Clrcla YES If the following appllas to you:

| have baan convicted of & ¢crims and | have not pravicusly hotiflad the Baard In writing of that action. YES

My license has been disciplined in another state and | have not previously notified 1the Board in writing of that action. YES
{ am currantly in poor physical and / or mental hgahh. YES

IF YOU HAVE ANSWERED YES TO ANY OF THE STATEMENTS PRINTED ABOVE, ATTACH AN EXPLANATION.

It you have been Hcensed [n other states In the past two years, Hst thoso states.

INSTRUCTIONS
Read all instructions before completing this renewal application.

1. Carefully check all the information printed on this form and neatly print any corrections in the
shaded spaces provided.

2. Carefully read alt questions on thig application form, Circle yes only if the statementi(s)
applies to you. Do not write NO beside the statement if # does not apply to you.

3. Sign and Date the application and return it in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. DO
NOT SEPARATE any part of thig form,

I you do not sign and date the application, it WiLL beé returned to you. Failure to sign and
date this application will cause a delay in issuing your renewal cettificate,

4. Make your check or money order payable 10 the Department Of Health, DO NOT BEND CASH.

5. To insure procassing by the axpiration date, compiste the application and submit with cheek
or money order upon receipt of this application,

6. Pursuant io T.C.A. Section 63-1-108, it is the licensee’s responsibility to keep the Board
apprised of any change of addrass within thirty days of the change. For the purpose of
the Board proving it has sent you your renewal application or jicense, it is sufficient to
gond said documentation to the addrass found it your lcensure file.

e i P 3 A e — v s % A0 B U A bR mesr % - - -_
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STATE OF TENNESSEE o 06-006 10.00
BUREAU OF MANPOWER AND FACILITIES =
HEALTH RELATED BOARDS e
283 PLUS PARK BLVD. pll
DEPARATMENT OF HEALTH T
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37247-1010
TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS ==- = R
(615) 367-6231 o - = ~7A
APPLICATION FOR LICENSURE AS A MEDICAL DOCTOR  — TR

g = _':,'E
READ INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO COMPLETING APPLICATION. APPLICANTS MUST couPLY'Wrm"l,i’i_.L
INSTRUCTIONS, @ S

. S B
FILLIN ALL BLANKS: IF NOT APPLICABLE. STATE N/A -

il

Attach to thh appllcaﬂm 2 ehet:k or maney nrder in the nmwnt of 3235,00, pa}ahle to the Tennes;ee Boartl of ‘\'Iedical
Examiners. .

PERSONAL INFORMATION T
e A m —
Name in full: dudb\ CL\C‘-{'MM Q. W"‘S"z_ianan
(Frsy A fiddle Maiden) (Last) J
Have you been known by any other name? Yes No __ Hves, list names: J i (.‘l .lj \}\)ﬁ ZSL i f:j jon - if:.?(!':(e
|

Date of Birth: Mo,_L ©

Day_ 3 OYr. 577  Place of Birth: 85 r Mindhgam | 59~

)/ 7 (Siate)
- _—-_ U8 Citzm vesv No

Social Security Numbar:

. Sex: =~ Male

chalez

Present Mailing Address: _ 311 M1}t Styeet i
resent Mailing v b h d% UD Home Phone: dL) ?92 S
Work Phone: ¢/0) Fof£ = /O éJ/

Application - Page 1 of 6 Pages
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EDUCATIONAL AND EXAMEINATION INFORMATION

Are you it postgraduate training?

PRE-MEDICAL EDUCATION

Yes l/No -

MEDICAL EDUCATION

[have spent </ years in the study of medicine in the medical educational institutions below:

Frog/qqﬁ T5/7q {{H:V- #ﬁ&’ﬂ&élﬂ"&//a MO”&/@%J#A/
Ao Tr Mo Tr Educatiodd! Instutunion Locanon ’

From To b
MoFr Mofr Educanonal instinnion Locanon

From: To. =
Mo'Yr MoTr Educational Insutution Laration

/V,Jé’z//é /m/

From%é’q 74 1o Meharro Medicall el
Ao Tr fatr

Ed::cafi;Wbirr;riorr Locatior:
FI‘OII:I: TQ: [

AfoTr Ao Fr Educational Instrmtion

From: Tor

Locauor

MoTr MoTr Educational Institution

POST-GRADUATE TRAINING

1 h‘ﬁte spent 6 years in medical trainng in the medical educationa] institutions below

\F'Jom 7/"3 Ta: 7/?4[ ért(t&/gt(f( W‘-{Mﬁﬁ

(5:/4

/&D

Lagarion

SR AgFr / AL 4:‘ — Educationgl! Institut /),0
,?T"lom' 22'&5 To: /’;/ {7{1,4/}1 /@éf"

Mofir

(%/LU

{Stare)

Educatjonal Instityrio
From: _/ /5‘7 To: 9’0 MDM SI{ 74:"’\ 7
Mo¥r Mo Educanonal Institurion Location
I have taken the following medical licensure examinations: (Check all applicable) -
= -
1.\~ National Boards (NBME)  Certificate Number_ % &0 R0 =
2. FLEX examination administered by the State of on__°}
{Datefs))
. Licensure by the Medical Council of Canada (LMCC) =
4.__ USMLE R
5.____ State Board sdministered by prior to 1972, -

M éD By
Are you Board-Certified? %h_ If so, identify specialty: o !'

Application - Page 2 of 6 Pages i
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PRACTICE AND LICENSURE INFORMATTON _

Type of intended primary specialty practice in Tennessee ”M '-'04/* g c: 74 L

Describe in chronologtcal order your professional practice experience and mcdlcal actpvities since gr.idl.almg from Medical
School Tnclude dates and Jocations. Addional pages mav be aitached to thys form of necessary. .

LQQ&T]ON ACTIVITY L
&2 / ‘?3;5 , 1D Ererrgeesy Gl ?Qu% i
‘C"”M &% %mmé Zl = rffww)
Afaf'}r {Cityj (State)
Mo¥r City) (State) -
Aot it (State)
Mo'¥r (City) (State)
Mo'Tr (Ciny {Stale)

List below ALL STATES, COUNTRIES OR PROVINCES IN WHICH YOU HAVE EVER BEEN OR ARE
CURRENTLY LICENSED as a Medical Doctor. Additional pages may be added if necessary. . __

STATE LICENSE NUMBER  DATE ISSUED CURRENT s:gift,s
4D D310  9/53 @ L
’ ALy 2L AR

List below ALL state, countries or provinces 1n which vou hold or have ever held a license ss a health, professional other
than & Medical Doctor, Submut a copy of Attachment #2 to all such siate, country or province rcgardmg such hcensure.
Additional pages may be added if pacessary,

STATE PROFESSION LICENSE NUMBER  DATE ISSUED CURRENT STATUS

Application - Page 3 of 6 Pages :—=



COMPETENCY INFORMATION -

PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS. If any answ ers to the questions in this pant ire in the affirmative,

oltach an explanation on a separate shest [ support of yeur explanation, the final documents or prders from the issying
states, courts, and‘or agencies must he submitted alonyp with titis application. -

— -

For the purposes of these questions, the Tollowing phrases or words have the following meanngs: i
1. " Ability to practice medicine” is to be construed io include all of the following: i

a The cogmtive capacily te make apprepriate clinical diagnosis and exercise rensonc:i medlcal Judgments
and to leam and keep abreast of medical developments; and

b. The ability to communicate those judgments and medical ipformation to patient?’ and other health care
providers, with or without the use of aids or devices, such as voice amphifiers: and :

c The physical capability to perform medical tasks such as physical examination ard surgical procedures,
with or without the use of aids or devices, such as corrective lenses or hearing ads,.

2

"Medical Condition" includes physiological, mental or psychological conditions or disorders, such as, but not
limited to; orthopedic, visual, speech and/or hearing impairments, cerebral palsy, epileps7. muscular dystrophy,
multiple sclerosis, cancer, h=art disease, diabetes, mental retardation, emotional or mental iilness, specific learming
disabilities, HI1V disease, tuberculoss, drug addiction and alcoholism.

3. "Chemical substances" Is to be construed to include alechol, drugs or medications, includinig those taken pursuani
1o a valid prescription for legitimale medical purposes and in accordance with the preseriber’s direction, as weli as
those used iflegally. o
4. "Currently” does not mean on the day of, or even in the weeks or months preceding the complelion of this
application. Rather it means recently enough so that the use of drugs or aleohol may have an ongeing impact on one's
functioning as z licensee, or within the past two (2) years Pp——
5. "IHegal use of controlled substances" means the use of conirolled substances obtained i legally (e.g , herom, or
cocane) as well as the use of controtled substances that ere not obtained pursuant 1o a valid prescnpuon ar not taken
in accordance with the directinns of a licensed health eare praciitioner. i
QUESTIONS: ~ YES NO
1, Do you currently have a medical condition which in any way rmpaurs or limits your - J//
ability 1o practice medicine with reasonable skill and safety? e
4. If yes, are they reduced or ameliorated because you receive ongoing .
trestment (with or without medications} ot participate in a monitorisg e
program? I —

b. If you have any limitations or impairments caused by an existing medical
condition, are they reduced or ameliorated becatse of the field of practice, —
the settmg or the manner in which you have chosen to practice?

[if you receive such ongoing ireatment or pariicipate in such a monitoring program,

e Board will make an individual assessment of the nature, the severity and the duration .
of the nsks associated with on ongoing medical condition so as to determine whather

an unrestricted license should be 1ssued, whether conditions should be imposed or
whether you are not ehigible for hcensure. ]

Application - Page 4 of 6 Pages




Competency Information Continued

QUESTIONS:

(SR

l

12,

Do you currenils use chemical substances?

a. Ifyes, do they in any way impair or limit your ability to practice medicine with
reasonable skill and safen?

Are vou cnrrently engaged in the illegal use of controlled substances?
a. If ves, are vou currently participating in a supervised rehabilitation program
or professional assistance program that monitors you n order to assure that

you are not engaged in the illegal use of controlled substances®

Have you ever been diagnosed as having or have you ever been trealed for pedophilia,
exhibitioniem or voyeunsm?

If vou have ever held or applied for a license or certificate to practice medicine in any state]

couniry or provinee, has or was it ever been denied, reprimanded, suspended, restricied, revoked,

or otherwise disciplined, curtailed or voluntarily surrendered under threat of investigation or

disciplinary action?

If you have ever had staff privileges at any hospital or health care facility have they ever

been revoked, suspended, curtailed, restricied, limited or otherwise disciplined or voluntar Iy

surrendered under threat of restriction or disciplinary action?

Have vou ever failled a medical licensure examination?

H

Have you ever applied for and been denied a state or federal controlled substance cerlificat?

& [Fyou have possessed such a certificate has 1t ever been revoked, suspended,
restricted or atherwise disciplined or voluntarily surrendered under threat of
investigation or disciplinary action?

Have you ever been convicted of a felony or a misdemeanor other than a munor traffic
offense?

Have you ever been rejected or censured by a medical socrety?

In relation to the performance of your professional services in any profession:
a. Have you ever had a final judgment rendered against you, or
b, Have you ever had settlement of any legal action rendered against vou; or
c. Are there any legal actions pending agajnst you or to which you are a party?

If you have ever held a license or certificate in any health care profession, has it ever been

R EIER

i

reprimanded, suspended, restricled, revoked, or otherwise disciplined, curtailed or \oluntmly

surrendered under threat of investigation or disciplinary action?

YES

< lié

e —

_/

N |
I

Application - Page 5 of 6 Pages
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identifisd as the referred bo in tlus apphwaon. attesis 10 the 1t of each sjatzment made in saud .1pphcauon I further
swear that | have téad and understand the lay and the Rajes and Regulntions shich were enclosed n thc appllcauou packc!. .
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ATTACHMENT 2

-

TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL E\“M“WEE?L T
(615) 367-6231 1915 ,l“':‘it-

- VERIFICATION OF POST GRADU.—\TE;._MED!CAL; 'I'-RA':INING

APPLICANT Provide the informavion requested in the lop box and then mai this form to cach institution 1n which you

received any poslgraduate medical tranmg If additional forms are required copy this one =
Institution Administration: [ am applying for a Tennessee medical license and hereby au!hon'z}é you ta release
any and all information 1n your files concerning my medical training I was in training at your m..munon as follows
Applicant's name: lr/l/((-rﬁ/) ;ieiten ] JUL 0‘*1 (/7 Ly riend.
(Last) J T (First) / (Middle/Marden)
Name of Institution: G rewity gﬂa’ $imen Program Title: :gﬂ CW
ot eclarall (O €0 fer . At ere.. .
C):/E(.ﬁ;f Har= % [7 ‘
b’/ﬁpplieant‘sfﬁg}ature , 4 ) Dafe
o e - v R T ke o —<..g¢..!..!s N .|
ADMINISTRATIVE OFVICE OF TRAINING INSTITUTION, NOTE: ‘rmsmm MiJs I8 oo
NOTAR!ZED. Plﬁnsecomplelea:ﬁretumm ., . State of Tenncssee g f“ s ;‘f ‘
SALE S St asl, 'Board of Medical Examiners ;’“‘:' KA L
. A 233, Plus Park Boulevard __ Y =.::s e
’ AT A A 4 Vearhd bea 1333 :
: Jreer T Nashellle, TN 3134700010 I
| AR “za‘rg,,m Mcuasauamx;q___ pcreic %gfs 3,“1\3\ i
_.-....."‘.;.y..._.. Tt R hegav Gt T renes can e "
Is }'tmf :ram:ng program LCWAGC\'EE appm:ﬂ" ) watis hy _._::.-3‘ Ei? :
LR u« . - ..:_ N ..-\,w t.‘ T ae “ F LN i 3& ‘W'g : r%\f_ -:¢3:‘-
Was the above- Pfﬁgrﬂm f.CMEf‘AGCME approved at the fime the apphcantcomplm:i Lramg’ S
b Sttt e i w2 4 B B Few wres el m e e s e e i q"":' et !‘iﬁil
- Al L. =—->c..w &
Wae&mm any sdverse, ghargeswacuom takmthmng the ms;&emyo R T K :Tt‘:/
If yes, plcaﬂeatt&ch snpporlmgmrormauan mtﬁfpr&munsgnmtxam, . ..,_Z.. e e ;@g;} "Ez*::n trad
o I, ; 'a e ...‘ 3w s EM i’*"‘:ﬁ‘_ﬁi‘:‘ *;";“':“""%‘:*"i a' et *"‘ﬂ‘gﬁﬁhé‘ AR
Would}au rccmmncnd the appllcam for hacnsure"' e S i et . 1 Pl
el m,..\,‘..: NSRS L 'g'mé?zzzg,w,? z:z..:':;.;:?;.iﬂ .1‘;,;1 ragedoan S ::2,;.;;,3 ouss
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ATTACHEMENT 2 .

TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS
(615) 367-6231

*

VERIFICATION OF POST GRADUATE MEDICAL TRAINING

'» APPLICANT: Provide the informstion requested in the top box and thep mail this form to each institution in which you
received any postgradusie medical training. If additional forms are required copy this one.

Institution Administration: I am applying for a Tennessee medical license and hereby authorize you to relcase
any and all information in your files concerning my medical training, | wes in treining at your in: mmllon as follows:

Applicant's name: W A5 A AN L JLL {{01 C A & 17 ene,
(Last) /7 (First / (MiddleMaiden
' i Name of Institution: (’/MO':’:’ r \S'éW"? / el l{rogram Title: P sl &'ﬂ
C sk %Z@f‘ aé fg
L . ﬂ'licsnt'l Signiture "
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ATTACHMENT 2

T.ENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINER ¢

031 OF HEALTS
(615) 367-6231 R I3y

VERIFICATION OF POST GRADUATE MEDICAL TRAINING PH 2: 20

APPLICANT: Provide the informetion requested in the top box and then meil this form {o each institution in which you
received any postgraduate medical training. If additional forms are required copy this one.

Institution Administration: I am applying for a Tennessee medical license and hereby authorize you to refease
any and alf information in your files concerning my medical training. I was in training st your institution as follows:

Applicant's name: VL/CL.S /:3 r 7 ( /E)/’J‘ I N jf/‘t t’:é‘\ 0./}5/)’!7‘7/71-?_,
(First) {(Vbddle/Maiden)

Name of Institution; _/ Jocen ?.5"/ Cft_/ Program Title: Lt rvitl ofpect <
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128 BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE
FEDERALSBURG, MARYLANED 21832
TELEPHONE (410) 754-2006

FADDEN & WASHINGTON, P.A.
MICHAEL J. FappeN, M.D.
JUDY C. WASHINGTON, M.D,
ROSEMARY M. HARRIS, M.D,
Lots L. NARR, D.D,

BOARD CEATIFIED FAMILY PHYSICIANS
MarY Ann D. MooRE, M.D.

BoaRb CERTIFIED
JNTERNAL MEDICINE

P.O BOX BBO 408 BYRN STREET
202 COLLINS AVENUE CAMBRIDGE, MARYLAND 21613
HURLOCK, MARYLAND 21543 TELEFHONK (410) 22B-10D68
TELEFHONE (410} 543-B763 FAX (41Q) 228-6238

FAX (410) 843-8244
Tennessee Board of Medical Examipers

February 16, 1996

RE: Judy Washington, WMLD.

Dear Board Members,

I am wrting oe bebalf of Dr. Judy Washington’s moral character. { bave koown Dr.
Washington since 1983 and huve foumd her to he of very high moml character.  Her morality
regarding  her professional and persomal life has been of impeccable quality. 1 know that Dr.
Washington will continue in ber very moral and ethical care of her patients,

Sincerely,
“Wa ﬁ M//@ Waere f‘*? ™~
Mary D. Moore, M.D.

MADM/Emd
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128 BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE
FEDERALSBIIRG, MARYLAND 21832
TELEPHONE (410) 754-3006

FADDEN & WASHINGTON, P_A.
MIcHAEL J. FADDEN, M.D.
JUbpy €, WASHINGTON, M.D.
RoOsSEMARY M. HARRIS, M.D,
Lois L. NarRr, D.O,

BOARD CERTIFIED FAMILY PHYSICIANE
MARY ANN D. MOORE, M.D,
BOARD CERTIFIED
IRTERNAL MEDICINE

F.0, BOX 880 408 BYRN STREET
302 COLLIMS AVENUE CAMBRIDGE, MARYLAND 21613
HURLOCK, MARYLAND 21843 TELEPHONE (41Q) 228-10G8
TILEFHONEK {410) 943-8763 Fax (410) 228-5338

FAX (410) 943-B244

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

February 2, 1996

RE: Licensure Application
Judy C. Washington, M.D.

To Whom It May Concern:
This letter is in support of Dr, Washington's application  fur licensure in the State of Tennessee.
| bave known Dr. Washington as a colleague and friend for the last five yesrs. 1 can testify to

her excellent medical judgement and her outstarhng  personal character,

Tennessee  is indeed a fortumate state to have such high caliber physicians as Dr. Washington
apply for licensure,

Very fruly yours,
/4‘ - ﬁac/
Michae) I, fadden, M.D.

MJFrsmd



1594 1017070423
GERTIFIGATE‘}F BIRTH |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH STATE OF ALEKBAMA - BUREAYU OF VITAL STATISTICS

—_—
1. Full Name of Child—..._..sBKIY_Charmana Washington 2. Sex_Fomale—
o, mine O _Blmingham, Jeffarson, Alabama g Dig " October 30, 1957
{clty, town or rural) ({county) {state) (menth) {dvy} {yenr}
THE FATHER : THE MOTHER

5. Fall Name . Daniel Webater Waghington | o oow yume Erms Js Waldrop Washington

G, Color or Rnea Colored 9, Color or Race .. __.Goderad . .
Place of Place of
1. Birth .. Alabamg - 10, Birth o Alsham . -

p— e

,
I hereby certify that tho foregoing record was prepared by the undersigned and ix filec in the archives of

the Bursau of Vital Statislics at Montgomery, Alabsma. ATTENDING PHYSICIAN

ol H. KAUFMANN, M.D.
Done this @0ad ey of .m_m., 19024,
RN NAVUR T2 A n @,éf %A

Tiate Tucarar ol VAl Btacakcs A S it Xed " Clerk: [n thurRuLe

STATE OF ALABAMA i
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON PR
This is to certify that the above is a true and corrapt 94 '

permanently recordsd in the Burean of Health Stafsti
Jefferson County Department of Health, Birmin ;
under the provistons of Title 22.9.8, State Code of

_Mz?&%; v/
Registrar % Buréau Cle
N ' 7 1987

Seal of Health Officer ° .o May _? a_ =20 b
Jefferson County, Alabema : Date of Issue

IMPORTANT — This cectificate void (2) without the embossed seal of the Health

Officer of Jefferson County, Alabama, (b) if it contains evidence of crasuses or
alterations.
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CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH

DEPEARTMENT OF HEALTH STATE OF ALABAMNK BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS
1. Full Name of Child Judy Charmane Waghingten 2. Sar Female

8. gg:frf ?;&,’i?nmingim: {;ff‘;rson, ‘ii?bam . g'f&ff Cctober (.:33; 5 ]_:2:
~ THE FATHER THE MOTHER

5. Full Nome ._D20ie) Webster Washington | . .~ Erma J. Waldrop Washington

6. Color or Race Colored 9. Color or Ruce Golored

- o '.é'.labama 10. Birth Llabama

the Burear of Vital Statistics &t Montgomery, Alabama.

. Done thls da.y of WW

I hereby certily that the foregoing record was prepared by the undersigned and is filed in the erchives of

‘?\%w ‘?q%oﬂw

Etzte Repisirar of Vital Statictics

—

By
Authorised Clerk fn ¢



» MARYLAND ROARD OF PHYSICIAN QUALITY ASSURANCE
[ S P.D- Box 2571 T Tt Pl ety IlF f:"‘,"L'
4201 Patterson Avenue *3‘-‘-;__'4}_‘3:":_l;“.}_!",;'aﬁé,'
Baltimore, MD 21215-0085 Y AP S AARUC
- g5 FEp 23 A T 18
February 14, 1994 '

Reqguested by: TENNESSIE BOARD

This is to wverify that the records of the Board of Physician
Quality Assgurance indicate the following information regarding:

EFESHINGTON, Ty "
311 MILL STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MD 21613

License number : DO031108
Datce issued : B4-07-17
Current statusg : Active

Expiration date September 30, 1997
Medical school code

Liicensed by National Board Cert

L T T

Specialty 06.00
Charges : 0
Dieciplinary actions : NONE ON RECORD

__ Details of disciplinary acticon will be made available by
photocopy from the public file upon written request only
and with a signed release from the physician.

v %fé?ﬂmﬁ-}v

Verification Clerk

Date

This is a computer generated form which is acceptable by other States.
Licensing examination scores should be reguested directly Zrom
the examining authoxity.
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‘ATTACHMENT 3 RELATER 3NARDR
Qf‘ =p "~ Y .
STATE OF TENNESSEE S5FEB27 P 1202
BUREAU OF MANPOWER AND FACILITIES
HEALTH RELATED BOARDS
283 PLUS PARK BLYD.
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37247-1010

TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

(615) 367-6231
CLEARANCE FROM OTHER STATE LICENSURE BOARDS

APPLICANT: Please provide the information requested in the top box and thes mail one form to the licensure board in EACH state
where you hold OR HAVE EVER HELD a license to practice any profession. (Copies of this form can be used.) NOTE: Somse states
require & fee for providing clearance information. To expedite your application, you may wish to contact the applicable state(s).

J Uy . Wﬁs)j mr/ﬂ') was granted a license to practice __LA7€ 0(‘-641/)’!& with license 'l

(Name of Agnlicant) {Profession) )
number on f ct?-’f i by your State, The Board of Medical Examiners of Tennessee requests
(Date)
that  submit evidence of the current status of that license in your state. You are hereby authorized to release any information
1n your files, favorzble or otherwise, directly to: State of Tennessee
Board of Medical Examiners
283 Plus Park Bivd.

Nashville, TN 37247-1010

Atio: Melusa}lu ard
Date: Q!/zzqé Q/ﬁ, ™ % M"?? (W

{../ A.ppllctml ignature

Jwedy € W/?_SA//’SJ?M )

Apphca.nl-}{wed or printed name ‘____

Anmmqsm,-g

NamcmﬁﬁlAsltp peats On License - ;
License!Nuimber i1, :

ry . ihky
L1 PP

.....

. M L. .
m; T

"2"&' ,sfm 37
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ROY 3. COWDREY, IR.
DAVID R, THOKPSON -
PAUL (. JONES, R
KURT D. KARSTEN «
ROBERT J, MERRIXLN -
CCCILIA § LAVRIN
SCOTT €., PATTERSON

*ADMITTED [ MD 8 VA
«ADMITTED {N MD & DC

LA QFFICE ¥ oy -&;: =
i r} :r"if"l'

COWDREY, THOMPSON & KARSTEN, P.A. 75 30 dastiineron s

- 3 o

8L 5, BOX 1797
R'DGELY OAXS PROFESSIONAL CENTER - , . EASTONE, MD 31601

X A T T A .
621 RIDGELY AVENUE [ ﬂ'- 4 FHo2e0-5587

SUITE 402 OF COUNSEL
_ -~ DINE M.JANULS
ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401 _ ADWITTED [N VD, CT 6 CA
(41038411938 -

FAX {10} 84F- 1290

April 29, 1996

Ms. Melissa Haggard =
Administrator

State of Tennesses

Board of Medical Examiners

283 Plus Park Boulevard
Nashville, Tennessee 37247-1010

Re: Licensure Application of fGdy Chafmane-Washington, M.D.
Dear Ms. Haggard:

Dr. Washington has passed along to me your request for
documentation regarding legal actions pending dgainst her.
Enclosed is a copy of your March 25th letter.

Dr. Washington has been sued two times in the years she has
practiced in Maryland. Both cases are still pending. I will
briefly summarize each and I have enclosed a copy of the Complaint
regarding each. Please let me know should you need any further
information or documentation.

Very sincerely,

Kurt b. Karsten
KDK/deb

Enclosures

w2 hEob\kdk\washington.xh



STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
HEALTH RELATED BOARDS
T8I PLUS PARK BLVD-
HASHVILLE, TENNESSRR 3TZ4T-1010

{615) 367-6231

March 25, 1996

Judy Charmane Washington, M.D.
311 wmil}l st.
Cambridge, MD 21613

Dear Dx. Washington:

Your application for license to practice medicine in Penneasea
has been reviewed by the Board of Medical Examiners, designee.

It has baen determined that the following information is required
to complete your f£iles

a} Pleasa submit documenation regarding any legal actions gending
against you,

Upon receipt of the information requested, your application for
licensure will be reviewed onge again for further determination
in the licensura process.

If you have any gquestions, pleagse feel free to contact our office
at {615) 367-6231.

Sincerely,
.
(. ééam qh&ﬁd
Melissa Hag
Administrator

State of Tennegsee
Board of Medical Examiners

po: file

F4 asog He BE:ZS8 9B. H8 dd¥Y




Apupam = TEMeer . =

NANL VB DI AL PROLESSTONALNTAVEF ATENGE m;m

Pleass list those hozpitaly Lo which yon aru applying for staff privileges and & wham you widk this application form mailed,

Mawmor; Hose
£ hy \(L‘hj-ﬂ'f Mle AMead (entey
gt

NN, MEDIC AL SOCIETY MEMBERSID

Do you wish ta become a member of the Madical 4
m ﬂly:“Mcdlcnl oy am of Society and ta use this application form as your spplication , él -

(Additional information regarding Medical Socicty rnemberhip will bo provided if insevest is indicated.)

This completed application form should be mialied fo:

CENTRAL VERIFICATION SERVICE
1917 East Third Street
Chattanooga, TN 37404
(615) 624-1561

NOTE: This page must be signed and dated to complete the application.

Date: -3/3/@‘6 Signature: QWW

The Chmmenncga Hmﬂmn{huuymwmuudmupmgammdoumuulumum\)nm ST, felighxy, age, nationa! arigin or haadic,
L

Fibruacy 1393 € Clatanoogs - Resllion Covriay Madical Sotisty Page?

E 280
4 Hd gRiFe arR oo waw



LAY QFFICE

ROY B. COXDREY, IR, COWDREY, THOMPSON & KARSTEN, P A. 1230 N. WASHINGTON ST.
DAVID R, THOMPSON - ] T - T P.OLBOX 1747
PAUL .. JONES, 1Rs RIDGELY OAXS PROFESSIONAL CINTER EASTON, MD 2160|
ROBERT M ERRIREN 621 RIDGELY AVENUE («410) 260-5587
CECILIA L LAVRIN SUDE 402 OF COUNSIL
SCOTT G. PATTERSON ‘ . _ DIANE M. JANULIS

«ADMITTED [N MD & DC
{ACI&H-1938

EAX (0) 841-1940

April 30, 1996

Re: Short, et al. v. Judy ¢, Washingteon, M.D., et al,
To Whom It May Concern:

I represent Judy C. Washington, M.D. in a lawsuit filed by the
parents of a five year old boy who died 2april 22, 1994 of Group A
Beta Hemolytic Streptococei toxic shock syndrome six days after
becoming symptomatic for chicken pox. Enclosed is a copy of the
Complaint filed by the parents. As you can sSee by the enclosed,
Dr. Washington never actually saw the child during this illness.
The care rendered to the child wag by her physician's agsistant,
Steven M. Clifton, P.A., a physician's assistant with 20 years of
experience in a variety of settings. The parents claim that Mr.
Clifton should have provided more information to Dr. Washington
about the child's condition and, if he had, Dr. Washington would
have seen the child and had the child admitted for I.V. antibiotie
therapy which would have prevented the c¢hild from dying 24 hours

later from an exceedingly rare and very unusual presentation of
Group A Strep.

Strep A toxic shock syndrome was first recognized as a
presentation of Strep A super infection in the late 19280's. In
1994, Mark Short's death was the first reported case for that year
in Maryland. I have enclosed a copy of the office note dictated by
Mr. Clifton detailing Mark Short's presentation on April 21, 1994,
along with the autopsy performed on June 17, 1994. RS you can see
from the autopsy, there were abgolutely no gross signs of secondary
infection. The witnesses who have agreed to testify on behalf of
Dr. Washington are Robert Yolken, M.D., Chairman of the Department
of Pediatric Infectious Diseases at Johns Hopkins Hospital; Mohamed
Al-Ibrahim, M.D., Chief of the Division of Pamily Practice at
University of Maryland; Eilis Caplan, M.D., Chairman of the
Department of Infectious Diseases at MIEMSS Shock Trauma-University
of Maryland; and James Nataro, M.D. ©of the Center for Vaccine
Development. According to these four individuals, the tremendous
diagnostic challenge of the toxic shock syndrome presentation of



1w

COWDREY, THOMPSON & KARSTEN, P.A.

To Whom It May Concern
Page 2

Strep A is that the infection usually occurs hours prior to death
and antibjotic therapy does not reliably interfere with the
process, even when given intervenously. 1In fact, the microscopic
findings on autopsy show quite clearly that Mark Short did not have
a2 systemic infection of Strep A until 8 to 12 hours prior to his
death, which was after his coffice visit to Mr. Clifton.

Obviously, this case will be a tremendous challenge to present
to a jury. I do anticipate defending the case, however, because I
do believe the medical care was appropriate, having researched the
case for the past 18 months. So far, Plaintiffs have been unable
to identify any expert in pediatric infectious diseases who will
testify for then.

I expect the jury trial to occur in late 1996. _Please let me
know should you need any further information or documentation.

Very sincerely,
Burt of. Kars ben jdb
Kurt D. Karsten

KDK/deb

Enclosures

w: vdeb\kdk\wash:ngton. 1E1




e L e
cL i mma{ a2 crazus arBrrraTron oFrz{ h _
f L State of Macyland [O\‘L[’e : ‘7

- .7 118 Worth Howard Etroet, Suite 610
. Baltimoxd, Maryland 21201

CLAIM FORM : '
CLATKANT(S) EEALTH CARE PROVIDER(S)

SARAH JANE BHORT, FPersonsl Representative

of the Bstatli of Mark Bdward Short, Jr. JODY €. WASHINGTON. M.D.

Name Name Upper Dorchester Bealth Facility
3945 Vienna to Henry's Crossroads 302 Colifes Avonuas
Straet Addreszg F. 0, Hox 254 Street Address
Vienna, Marvland 21869 Hurloclk, Maxyland Z2IB43
Clty, State, 2ip Code City, State, %ip Code
' AND -
MARK EDWARD SHORT & BARAH JANR SHORT FADDER & WASHINGTOR, F.A.

Nama < %NName' Uppar Dorchestez Health Facllity ..
3945 Vienna ro Henyy's Croserceds , *° :*N302 Colling Avenue

Street Address P 0. Box 5% 5%, ; \“"Gtreet Address .

Vienca, Maryland 21869 r—‘f?-?‘,"' . Hurlock, Maryland 21643

City, State, Lip Code ﬁ?:‘u';;%t* WixCity, Stata, Zip Code

Yo% O
'\{} c.} . ' o
Rame L Fame
LIRS
Street Address P-‘?""k Streat Address
City, Etate, Sip Code City, Gtate, Zip Code

(1} Thix claim is filed pursuant to Title 3, Subtitle 2A of the
Counrts Axticle. The damngas claimed are in excess of

$20,000.00 and the appropriate venue imsDorchestex Cowmey .
(2) The basis of the claim is described on the page(s] attached
hereto.

{3) The resolution of the claim will involve particula:r expertise
in the arvea of specialty as indicated:pediatzics; infectious dimeases.

FARNING: Each Claimnant has beon advised that he/she nay be held
civilly liahla for part or all tha Costs resulting from filing
tgis would bs an

of this claim, whether it is won or losts
individeal and personal pesponsibility,

lee, -
Signature KEENY, VATTORI § ROBINSON, F.
al7 Eas¢ Redyood gtreet, Suite 1500

Street Address
B 21202

8
City, State, Zip Code
£10) 625-0000

Telephone Number Signature of ¢ach Claiment




BEFORE THE HEALTH CLAIMS ARBITRATION OFFICE OF NARYLAMD

SARAK JANE SBHORT, Personal *
Reprasantativae of the Estate

of MARK EDWARD SHORT, JR., *
3245 Vienna to Henry’s Crossroads
Pogt OFffice Box 2954 *

Vienna, ¥aryland 21869
and
MARK EDWARD SHORT AND

»

BARAIN JANE SHORT * -
3245 viemna te Henry’s Crossroads
Pogt Office Box 28B4 * >
Vienna, Maryland 2186% .
Clainantg
® ECA RO.:

v‘

JUDY C. WASHINGION, M.D.
Uppar Dorchexter Health Pacility =
302 Collins Avenue

Hurlock, HMaryland 21643 W
and %

FADDEN & WASHINGTON,.P.A. bl

Uppar Darchepter Heaith Pacility

302 Collins Avanue *

Hurlock, Maryland 21643

SERVE QN3
Michael J. Fadden, Reaident Agent =*
202 Collina Avenue

Hurlock, Maryland 21643 *
Defendante ®
" " ® » * " ® & * * * . % *
COMPLATHT

Claimantes, SARAK JANE SHORT, Personal Representative of the
Extate of Mark Mward Short, Jr., and SARAH JANE SHORT and MARK

WEV\THONTO1PLD
Seitenbor 20, 199
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EDWARDD? SHORT, Surviving Parents of Mark Edward 5short, Jr.,
Deceased, by their attorneys, sue Judy ¢. Washington, M.D. and
Fadden & Washinaton, P.A., Defandants.

VENUE RND JURISDICTION

The negligence complained of occurred in Doxchester County.
Venue is claimed in Dorchester County. The amount in controversy
exceeds Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00), . -

C 70 2] _

1. Mark Edward short, Jr. ("bécedent”) died on April 22,
1994 ag a resuit of the events described in this Complaint,
Decedent was five years old at the time of his death. At the time .
of his death, Decedent resided with his parents in Vienna,
Maryland.

2. Claimant, Sarah Jane short, is Decedent’s mother and is
also Personal Representative of Decedent’s Estata. Claimant, Mark
Edward short, is bDecedant’s father. Claimants are and were at the
time of the Decedent’s death residents of Vienna, Maryland.

3. At all times relevant to this action, Defendant, Judy .
Washington, M.D., was licensed as a physician in the S5tate of
Maryland and held herself ocut to the publiec, to Decedent and to the
Claimants that she possesmed the degree of skill, inowledge and
ability ordinarily possessed by reascnably competent physicians,

practicing under the same or similar circumstances.

PHVASHORTO1.PLD
Swptesber 20, 1994 -2 -
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4. The Dafendant, Judy C. Washington, H.p., owed to the
Claimants and te Decedent a duty to exercise the degree of care,
skill and judgment expected of a competent physician acting in the
same or similar circumstances, which duty included, among other
things, the performance of adequate and proper diagnostic tests ar_ud
procedures to determine the nature and severity of Mark Rdward
Short, Jr.’s condition, careful diagnosis of such condition,
enployment of appropriate procedures and t)_:'eatment to correct such
condition, eontinuous evaluation of tHe effects of such treatment,
adjustment of the course of treatment in responsa to such
evaluation, and appropriats notification to the Decedent and to
Claimants of the various alternatives and risks involved in various
nodalities of treatment.

5. The Defendant, Judy C. Washington, M.D., was negligent in
that she failed to employ adeguate diagnosetic procedures and tests
to determine the nzture and severity of Mark Bdward short, Jr.’s
condition, failed to diagnose such condition carefully, failed to
employ appropriate treatment and procedures to corract such
cohdition, failed to carefully and thoroughly evaluate the effects
of the chosen treatment and procedures to correct such condition,
fajiled to exanine Mark Edward short, Jr. on April 21, 1994 and
instead permitted Decedent to be examined only by a physician’s
assistant, failed to adjust Mark Edward Short, Jr. s treatment In

response to evaluation of the effects of prior treatment, falled to

PRV\SHORTO1.PLY
Septerber 20, 1994 -1
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appropriately and adequately obtain an informed consent and was
otherwise negllgent.

6. Defendant, PFadden & wWashington, P.A., is a professional
association of licensed physicians, incorporated in the State of
Maryland. Fadden & Washington, P.A. operates the medical coffice
located at 202 Collins Avenue, Hurlock, Maxryland.

7. At all times relavant hereto, Judy C. Washington; M.D.
was employed by Fadden & Washington, P.A. as a physician at the
office located at 302 Collins Avenue,’ Hurlock, Maryland.

8. The actz described herein of Judy €. Washington, M.D. were
committed within the scope of her enployment with Fadden &
Washington, P.A., in that she committed them while acting on behalf
of Defendant, Fadden & Washington, P.A., at its place of business,
and in furtherance of Defendant’s interestsa.

9. As Judy C. Washington, M.D.’s employer, FPFadden &
Washington, P.A. is responsible for all of the acts committed by
Judy C, Washington, M.D. within the scopea of her employmerit.

10. On April 15, 1994 Mark Edward Short, Jr. exhibited the
symptoms of chicken pox. On April 18, 1994, Claimant, Sarah Jane
Short, called Judy C. Washington, M.D. for medical advice in ragard
to her son’‘e symptoms. Thereafter, his symptoms worsened.
Claimant, Sarah Jane Short, took her son to Defendants’ office on
Thursday, April 21, 1994. She had to carry her son inte the office

becausa he was unable to walk. Decedent was examined by one of the

FNVASROHTOT.PLD
September 20, 1994 -4 -
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nurses present, who determined hix temperature was 103 degrees. In
addition to his high fever, Mark Edward Short, Jr. complained to
the nurse that his left leg hurt near the groin. Thereafter, an
individual who identified himself to Sarah Jane Short only as
Steve, but whe it has subsequently been learned was Steven H.
Clitton, & physiclian’s assistant in the employ of Defendants,
examined Mark Bdward Short, Jr. Desplte the request of ‘Sarah Jane
Short that her son ba seen by a physician, he was not, The
physician’s asgistant prescribed chilt.;ren’ 8 Motrin.

11. A= a resuli of the negligence of the Defendants, Mark
Short, Jr. died April 22, 1994 of complications from chicken pox
including, but not limited to, sepsis, pneumonia, splenitis,
hepatitis, and Beta Hemclytic Streptococci Group A.

12. As a result of the negligence of the Defzndants, tha
Claimants, sSarah Jane Short and Mark Edward Short, have incurred
medical, hospital and other expenses and leoss, mental pain, anguish
and have keen otherwise injured.

13, As g direct and progimate result of the negligence of the
Defandants, Decedent’s death occurred. The negligence of the
Defendants as described herein was the sole and proximate cause of
all injuries and damages sustained without any negligence on the

part of Claiwanis or Decedent.

PMYASHORTO1 . PLD
Scpotember 20, 1994 -5
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- COUNT I
(Wrongiul Death/Negligence - Claim of Mark Edward
Short and Sarah Jane Short as Surviving Parents
of Mark Bdward Short, Jr.)

14. The allegations of paragraphs 1 through 13 of the
Complaint are incorporated in this Count I as if ful.y set forth
herein.

15. As a direct and proximate result of the negligénce of the
Defendants, without any assumption of risk or negligence on the .
part of Claimants or Decedent, Mark ¥dward Short and Sarah Jane
Short, Surviving Parents of Mark Edward Short, Jr., Deceased,
sustained pecuniary loss, mental anguish, emotional pain and
suffering, loss of society, loss of companionship and loss of
comfort.

WHEREFORE, Claimants, Mark Edward Short and Sarah Jane Short,
Surviving Parents of Mark Edward Short, Jr., Deceaged, demand
judgment against Defandants, Judy C. Washington, ¥.D. and Fadden &
Washington, P.A., Jjointly and severally, for damages in an amount
to be determined, -

COUNT IT
(Survival/Negligence ~ Claim of Sarah Jane Short
as Parsonal Representative of the Estate
of Mark Edward Short, Jr.)

16. The allegations of paragraphs 1 through 15 of the
Complaint are incorporated in this Count II as if fully set forth

hereln.

PHVASHORTD].PLD
Septomber 20, 1994 -6
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17. As a direct and proximate result of the negligence of the
Defendants, without any assumption of risk or'negliqence on the
part of Claimants or Decedent, Mark Edward Short, Jr. suffered
consclous physical pain, emotional anguish, anxisty and fear, and
the Estate of Mark Edward short, Jr. suffered the loss of his
future earnings and incurred the expense of his funeral and burial
and was damaged in other respects. -

WHEREFORE, Claimant, Sarah Jane Short, Personal Repre.senta_tive _
of the Estate of Mark Edward Short, JT., demands judgnent against
pefendants, Judy C. Washington, M.D. and Fadden & Hashingtoh, P.A.,
Jointly and severally, for damages in an amount to be determined.

EQUES RIAL

Claimants haereby request a jury trial in this matter.

KENNY, VETTORY & ROBINSON, B.A.

e~

Paul M. Vettori

John J. Kenny

George F. Ritchie, IV
Redwood Tower, Suite 1500
217 East Redwood Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
{410) 625~000C

Attorneys for claimankts

PAVASHORTOL.PLD
Sepieaber 20, 1994 -7 =



Mark E. Short, Jr. DOB: 11/24/88 £#11381
12/01/9%93

P.

5 year old white male who presents with CC of nasal
congastion and cough which has been persistant over the last
couple of weeks or so. He has been afebrile, has had no
cother complaints.

T 98.2, P 92, R approximately 20. Head: normocephalic,
atraumatic. There are no lesions in the ears. Nasal
turbinatea are boggy, congested. There is crustation with
the nosa. Posterior pharynx is no lesions, no cervical
adenopathy. Heart ls reqular rate and rhythm. Lungs are
clear to auscultation. Abdomen ‘'soft, non-tender.
Extremities are normal.

1, URT

Bromifed DM syrup, 1/2 tsp, q 4 hra prn.

Lols A. Narr, D.0./rah

4/21/94

S.

Brought in by his mom with complaint of chicken pox and leg
pain, high temp. Patiant has had chicken pox for past 5§
days. They are for the most part, all scabbed over. He 1ls
sti1ll running a high temp, up to 103 last night. Mom has
been self treating with tylenel. Did talk with Dr. Fadden
laat night and was told to bring him in this morning.
Patient is aleso complaining of leg pain, says he can’'t walk.
There has been no trauma, no previous history of leg
problems. KIs health 1s otherwise fairiy good.

Patlient tearful. Dried leslons all over body. No open .
lesions observed. Temp this morning was 102.2. Lungs
clear. Patient locates pain to the laft inguinal area.
There are 2 small lymph nodes noted in the Inguinal .area, no
hernias appreciated, scrotum normal. ROM of the leg is
normal, though difficult secondary to the patient’s
complaint of pailn.

1. Chicken pox
z, Leg pain, secondary to lymphadenopathy

Discussed patient with Dr. Washington. Will place him on
Children’'s Advil Suspension, 1 1/2 - 2 t8p, ¢ 6 hrs as
needad for fever and pain. Reassured mom. If he is not
improved in a week then we probably need to sij/ﬁip back.

Steven M. Clifton, S;-C/rah




'u . . . . - - . ] E’;

CASE: NC-. 94~Z22Q 8~ 045 L g POgIY MORTEH EXAMINATION REBPORT FRE
$ Qm w THE! CETIEE HEDTCATX EXAMINER

AL _AQPSY HO. 94903 N S8TATE O mxm

INSP. APPL THQ.

JURISDICTION: Wicomico Coupnty: DEPUTY M.E.. _Dr. Bulkeley
NAME OF DECEASED: Mark short. Jr
RESIDENCE OF DECEASED: PO BOXE z- -5;{' .- vienna. Md..
AGE __5: SEX __males RACE: __ white ‘
INCIDENT OCCURRED:-DATE 4mR2=0% /ﬂ'«;“ Em 00
ADDRESS. abwmm o Qe \"g ‘\-.-_ .
OCME: NOTTETED®, @ \;:.\ N "

b N
DATE. _4=-22=042 TIME Tls3ga  B¥Y k('r.- = h .4:1 sl state

TRAKSPORTED: TQ- OCME: BY Chomas ' L_{L‘J} NoRd

PRONOUNCED: DEAD® — DATE. _ DIME S TTE
' \\ 3
ADDRESS/ INSTTIOTTON: -t'" ¥ I \L_\t gy "- Centex T

BERFORMED: BY™ _“‘* T

Other significant conditions: . e

HOW: DID: INJURY: OQCUR

TOXICOLOGY :;
BLOODr (HEART).:: Alcohol — negative "
Diphenhydramine: — negative- g pcass? &
BILE: Diphenhydramine: positives e BT
Other drugs: negative:



T ———— ——

o

'1 IEx: MARKG suomn*

C'.‘.ASE' NUMBER:. 941—22081-0'45

An- autopsy: was. performed om the: body af Mark Short, Im. at then-. - ,.';.."J e
Office; of the: Chief Medical Examiner for the: State: of MaryTandf om ., LlagEs

ther 231d! day* off April, I994:. FIRRRRE -y
EXTERNAT: EXAM: O

Ther bodyy wass thatc of & well-dewveloped,, well-nourished, White mailes clad fm a
hospitall gowin andi ar cubt=off -syeat pants.. The: body wedghed 56 pounds,. was: !
/8™ im hedght- andi appeared compatible with the: reported: age: off & yearsi. Thes,
body: wasi cald. FRigor was presentt and fikxed: to am equal degreer 3m 21 -
extremities.. Lixvidityr wass presents and: fixed on: the-posterior surfaces ofr tﬂ:ree.wx
body,, except. i areass exposed tor pressure. Ther gcalpye hadr ‘'wass hr.nm and‘.i. N
measured: -2 {1 Tengtlr.. The: irides; were bhrown. Ther corneae: ware: clears. *_1 z
Thes conjunctivae: were unremarkabie.. Thes scleraes were: white.. Tives escbernad: *
auditory canals,, extermali nares:and! aral’ cawity wexe: free: of forefgm materfal -
and: abnoxmal: secretionss. The: facer revealed: skim Iesions.. Ther teebln were: .
natural deciduous: andi ite good: candition. EBExaminatfiomr of the neclk :aa.v:eazled& mor o
evidence of injury. The chest: wass unremarkabXe: except for skiis Resfons.. Nou'. .
evidence: of injury; of the: ribs: or stermur was ewddenrt extexmallipas i THes ’f;""
abdomer: was: £lat and: devoildt of healed surgical. scars.. The: slngpronadilic weres. waret s
i act. The: extremitiess showed skim lesions.. 'Tattoos: and! needTer trackss wek 5
abgent:.. The: external genitalia: were: those of & nomal. adult: unciircimcifedi™: ) |
male.. The: posterior torsae was without note: except forr skirs Iesa:nnsi:.?_“,i ;x':'
was: no evidence: af sigrnificant recent injury.. The skim Iesions: tor tiey facdes, &
torsa and! extremities were: characterized: by circular,. driec: scale fm:mai:ims:
measuring up to: 178" in greatest dimensions:.. B

-

Evidencez of emergency resuscitation attempts consizted off am
endotracheal: tuber it place: imr the: mouth; amn. intravenous: Fine: om thex
Yeft side af the: neck and a hospit:al—l:.ke: identifications hand.‘l
around: the wright wrist.

EVIDENCE " OF TNJURY . : M

— None..
i g ONz2-

BODY: CAVITIES::

The: body: was: ogened: by the: usual. thoraco~abdominal' incisiom and! thes ch.ast:. ;
plater was: removed,. No adhesionss ar abnormal. collactions: of £luidi weXes
present im any off thes hady cavities.. 21I hadyr argans: weres presants im they”
normal: anatomical: position.. The: suhcutaneous: fat lIayer- aff the: abdominall walldyl
was: I/Le™ thick. There: was: no. Internall evidence: cof blunit ﬂ:mcea Q=
p z2trating: injury to the thoraco-abdominal region.

HEAD:: (CENTRAL NERVOUH: SYSTEM}

The: scalp: was reflected.. The calvarium of the skull was removed.. The: dura:
mater and’ falx: cerebri werer intact. There: was; na: epidural. ¢rr subduradl
hemorrhage: praesent.. The leptomeninges: were thin and delicate.. The: carebrall

1
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A, .

hemispheres were: symmetyical. The structures: at the base of the braimn,.
including: cranial. nerves: and! hlood! vessels: were: intact. Coronall sections:
through. ther cerebrall hemispheres revealeds na: Il'eslons.. The: braim weighed 300!
grams: and was: fixed: prior to further neurcopathologic evaluatiocrn..

NECK::

Exawination: of ther soft tissues: off the: neck,, including: strap muscles:,. thyraid
gland and large: vessels,. revealed no abnormalities:. The hyoid: bone: and:
larynx were: intact.. ;

CARDYOVASCULAN SYSTEMS: .

The pericardia®l: surfaces: Were smooth, glistening and! unremarkable; thes
pericardial sac was free: off significant £fiuid! or adhesionsn. The: coranavyy
arteriess arose normally,. followed: the:-usual &istribution and: were widely;
patents, withouiz evidence: of significant atherasclerosis: or thrombhosis.. The:
chambers: and vadves: exliibite® the usual size-position: relationship: and: were:
unremarkable:.. Thes myocardium wass dark red=brown,. £firm and: unremarkables;: the:
atriaT and: ventricular septa were: intact.. The: acrtax and its mafjor branches
arose: nornally,, folTowed® the: usuzll course: and werer widelyr patent, free: off
siomificant. atherosclerosis andd othexr ablicrmality.. The: vena cava: and: Itss
m: = tributaries returned: to thes heart imn the: usual distributiom and wexe:
frees: off thrombi.. Thes hearc weighed 118 grams:.

L
-

8 TO - .

Thes upper airway: was clear of debris and foreign materxlial; the mucagal:
surfaces. were smaotlr, yellow~tam and unremarkable.. The: pleural surfaces: were:
smooth, gligtening: andi unremarkahle: hitaterally. The: pulmonary; parenchyma.
vas congested;, Cirm, exuding; sTight tor moderate: amounts: of xlood: and: frothy:
fluids no focal lesfons weres noted.. The pulmonary’ arteries weres normallyr
developed, patent and: without thrombus: or embolus. Each lung: weighed. 360.
grams..

LIVER' & BILIARY: 8YSTEN:-

The+ hepaiic: capsule: was: smooth,, glistening; and: intact,. covering, dark red-—
browm, moderately: congested parenchyna with prominent red-brown Iobule witic
pale: surrounding; areas.. The gallbladder containedt  mi. of yellow-green—
brown, wmucoid: hile; the:r mucosa; was: velvety: and unremarkablev.. The:
extrahepatic biliary: tree waa patent, without: evidence: of caiculi.. The: Liver
weighed: X000. grams:..

ALIHENTARY" TRACT::

The tonguer exhibited: nor evidencer off recent injury. The: esophagus: was: Iined
by gray-white,. smootlr mucosa. The gastric mucosa: wass arranged: i the usual
rugall folds: and: the Yumen contained! 120. green~brown fluid. The: small and
Yarge: howel. ware: unremarkahles.. Ther pancreas had as normal: pink-tan: Lobulated:
appearance: and: the: ducts were: clear.. The appendix was: present..

GENITOURINARY SYSTEM::
The- renall capsules: were: smooth and' thin, semi-transparent. and stripped with

ease from the underlying smooth, red-brown cortical surface. The cortex was.
slightly: congested: and wass sharply delineated f£rom. the medillary pyramids,
which were red-purple to tan and unremarkable-. The calyces, pelves: and
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ureaeters wers: unremarkahbles. The: urmtan:y,r I:rla:dden' cmni:aﬂ:nedj ﬁ.mn.. ﬂgélﬁ:aw .
uriney: the: mucosa was gray-tam andl. smoothn. - S THes T proviades : “gitamd) -_'wa:s:
unremarkable:,. The m.gh:t: lddtmgweighed.?ﬂig;:ams mmmw" >

. ‘3. . o v "-'“." ".‘.'.-- I ‘”' y, T
Wmm e
me;apleemhaﬁ.azsmaathﬂﬁumctcapsummwenfnq; u:gaﬂes},an:ﬁt:andi

congested! parenchyma: the Iympliofd: folli-Tes: wares unrenarkab e, Thes reg;ﬂonan .
Iyaph: nodess appearedt normal... The sgreem wm.qhedi m G A, X o

Thes pd_tuitam,, thxmiﬁs and: adrenal. g;‘.l:zl.r,lct‘sal wenesr um:ema::lcahl_:as- . TS . Yoy
- v EIEEE
Muscles developnent: was: nomx.. No l:mna cn:- j;cfnt: al:nmma:‘!::‘.tiesn wexer nated...
oy S e '_'f .
HEARTS: .H:i‘J:d., focal, cc:llect:u.:om of mononucrl:ea.-r im:ﬁltt:asl:iam: othez:w.fse: .
unremarkables i AR R .:}
LUNGS%: Balymorphenuclear: infiltratiiom Im t&ee alveokd, 'fxxt:aaxaaﬁnrﬁar
colTectiom af polymorphonuclears: i VSTRRETI R

b ro S Severe: congegsiiony: cluster off mcnonnc:'l..m cells e Jthes B¥ooal ;|
viesselsi: nﬁ.xedlinﬂa:mamce}:ls:hnthemmid&: mononucl!ean:
Infiiration: aoff thes portailt triadss

KIDNEY:: Pocali caledPioattons and focall hacteriad d’egasﬂ:ixm o = “

TESTES: Noo pathologic dfagnosds: A

PANCREASS; No: pathologic diagnosdis: R -

BRLEEN: Miyed: Inflammatory Iinfiltyatiom .

BEINz: Upperr dermis with degenerating cells andi bacterds is: preseniz a:t:.tne:
baser

ADRENAL GLANMD:: Congestion andt bacteria ncxte.d!

ARIGHT SKINS:: Degenerated: cells: nott adaquate:. for evaluatior:

o) Y (i = .
BLOQD:2: Many: Beta: Hemalytic: streptacocouss Group A
BRATINM: SWABZ: Manyr Hatzs Hemolydt-ii> Strepixacoceus: Graups A

LUNG: BWAT:: Many- Beta: HamaIytic Streptococcus Groupe 2
CEREBROBPINAL ZLUXID:: Many: Betas Hemolytic: Streptococcuss Graup: A

LUNG: TYB8UE:: Many Beta: Hemalytic Streptacoccus: Group A
PLEURAL. SWAB: Many HRet=a: Hemolytic: Streptocaccus: Graoup: A

i
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X EBEx Marlc E. Shoritz ’ RIIT.QEBB' # 2-4..-09503‘ i )

SEX:: Maite CESE § 942208
RACE: White: RGE:: =
DATE: OF DEATH: Aprili 22, 1994 MEDYCAT, EXXMTINER::

HMECROSCOBIC! EXEMINATYION: off May: L1, 199&
Braim Weight= 13605 gqrans ’ E

Duna: Not availables. e . LT o
. .
Braips: The: cerebral: hemispheres ares emmnetrﬂ:a'l.. The gyral. patterm shows:
normad: development: and: mildi Plrattening; throughout: thes convexityn. - The:.:
Ieptomeminges arer translucent. At the: hase,. bhloodt vessels,, cramiad: nervess, - -
brains.tenr an® cerebelTnm: are: normall.. There: £ no hermriatfon.. : -.h_ﬁ.'

or: coronall sections, the: cerebrall hami‘s]gheres:. arer symmetrical: ue!;th: mi T
fatteningy of ther gyrus: throughout: the convexity:. Cortical grayrmatier i&s off
noxrmall thickness: and well-demarcated! from subjacent white: matber.
Myelinatiom is: normal.. The: ventricular system is partiallyr collapsed.. . Thes .
bagal. gangXia are: unremarkable.. The: braa.nste:.}x: and: ce.rehell.unn axes no::maﬂ&.a i b

"“ - '.-hix;u'

8i sal Cord: <The: entirer spinal. coxd! Iss availabler foir e :
Hexorrhagic necrgsis s nated! in thé: high cerwical cordd (C2F — Cht)i.-: Ay arnear
of? hemorrhagic necrosis is present im the: central. aspect. of the: cord
associated: with remorrhagic discoloration: off the: parenchyma: above: and! helow“
Thes thoracic and! Iawbar cord are: unremarkabler..

Sumnarwvs: IT.. Hemorrhagic necmsis. off ther cexrvical. spinal corxd..
2.. Braimrr edema, minimal...

Corweniz:: The:r hemorrhagic necrosis of the cord: may correspond to. an auto~

immune: whiter matter inflammatiom secondary to- chicken pox. However,, the:
poss:'.h‘illtr off vasculitis cannot: ber ruled: outs.. :

Microgscapic: sections: are: pending..

——

hl
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CASE #:. 94~2208 )
DATE: OF' DEATH:s Aprili z2, Logw - A . b
MEDTCAL, BYANTNER: Dr. GoXTes - . ' :
MICROSCORIC m:nmmn- of* Hagﬁ- zm,, T ' ' .

Microscopic sections £rom the.e cervical cordl Im regions ad.jacent-. e ) t:he: .
hemorrhage deworstrater a pallox off the mjelim, but there Iss nor acute: .

IntYammat-Som.

& few macrophages: £i9ed witly henosiderin arer notedt scatteredt -

throughouts ther parenchymas.. EBeyond ¢hes regiom off decreasedt myelitatfons tiats *,'
surrounds: the: hemorrhages,, the whitey matter- appears: noxmadl andt withouts sign o 3
Inflammation.. Thes gray: matters off ther cerwicall cond: £ sparedi- SectFfons: from .'.
ther brainstem,, cerebelTum,, and: cerehrad hemisplieres: are: enixirelyy nonna-]!
There: is nos e_videnca cff inflammatiom cr demyelimat-icir.. L.

‘whi

*a
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M vET: MARK SHORT i POBT MORTEM: EXAMINATTON. RIFORE | :[} A
T . OBEICE! OF THE CHIEER MEDICAEL ..mmm § i Y 1‘”‘“’
CASE. NUMBER:: 94~2208~Q45 ; BIATHE O MARYIAND: - “ 3 5 :" b
P . DIA 8¢
I. Chickem pox witle complicationss
IT.. Complications
A Sepsisin
I.. Pneumonias SN ",
L Splemitis A :“'1- : ’ '-'."

I.. Hepatitis
4. Multipler cultures,. positive: foz: Beizﬂ-:gmdﬂ.gtic: ;‘;t:egtocccc:ﬁ

Groug: R N SR
R < L

andl mul'tiple cultures grew Betar Hemolyti%: streptococei. Groups B. Toxdicologyy

studies: were negatives. eb@.ra:s: ngy e.gﬁ.de.nce off imjury.. The: manner off death
is. HATURAL.. J‘ SEERNCHE S

Johir E.. Smialeks, MiD:.
Chief Medical Examiner

BLOOD: {HEART).:: Alcohol. — negative:
Diphenhydranines — negative:
BIIE: Diphenhydramine: positive:
Other- drugs: negative:

foTalsy

t



ROY B. COWDREY, iR.
DAVID R.THOMPSON
PAUL [, JONES, JR -
KURT D. KARSTEN»
ROBERT ), MERRIKEN -
CECILLA I, LAVRIN
SCOTT G. PATTLRSON

“ADMITTID N MD 8 VA
*ADMITTED N MD & DC

Lax CFFICE

COWDREY, THOMPSON & KARSTEN, P A.

RiDCGELY OAKS PROFESSINAL CENTER
621 RIDGELY AYENUE
SUTE 402
ANNAPOLS, MARYLAND 21101

(410841-1038
FAX {10) 841-1920

April 30, 1996

Re: Canmper v, William Bair, M.D., et al,
To Whom It May Concern:

30 NOWASHINCTON 5T,

P. 3. BOX 1747
EASTON, MD 21601
{-110) 269-5587

OF COLNSEL
DIANE M. JANULS
ADMITTED Ik MD,CT &8 GA

I represent Dr. Washington in the above—captioned nedical

malpractice case which was filed on January 16,

1996. Dr.

Washington has never been formally served with suit papers in this
case and counsel representing the Plaintiffs have indicated that he
does not anticipate Dr. Washington remaining a party in this case
for very long.

I have enclosed a copy of the CcComplaint. Claimantse
eggentially allege that the anesthesia provided to Ms. Camper
during surgery was inappropriately monitored koth during and after
surgery. Dr. Washingtonts role in this circumstance was as the
family physician to the patient who referred her to the surgeon
prior to the surgery. Obviously, Dr. Washington played no role in
providing anesthesia or anesthetic follow-up.

I expect to vigorously defend the lawsuit, should it continue
and I expect the case to be resolved in Dr. Washington's favor.
Please contact me with any further questions or should you need any
further information regarding this case.

Very sincerely,
Furt L. Kors ten /il
Kurt D. Karsten

KDK/deb

Enclosure

wi\deb\kdl\bajirfn. lte
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MICHAEL L. BAKER, CLERK |
206 HiGH STREEL - P. Q. BOX 150 .
CAMBRIDGE, MARYLAND 210613

WRIT OF SUMMONS

STATE OF MARYLAND, DORCHESTER COUNTY, TO WIT: CIVIL CASE NO. C7464
TO: MATT R. BALLENGER, ESQ. YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO SUMMONS:

NAME: JUDY C. WASHINGTON, M.D.

ADDRESS: 302 COLLINS STREET, HURLOCK, MD. 21643

COUNTY: DORCHESTER

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO FILE A WRITTEN RE‘;SPONSE BY PLEADIMG OR MOTION IN THIS
COURT TO THE ATTACHED COMPLAINT FILED BY ELINOR B. CAMPER

VWITHIN 30 PAYS  AFTER SERVICE CF THIS SUMMONS UPON YOU.

DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 8, [996

CLERK
TO THE PERSON SUMMONED:

1. PERSONAL ATTENDANCE IN COURT ON THE DATE NAMED IS NOT REQUIRED.
2. FAILURE TO FILE A RESPONSE WITHIN THE TIME ALLOWED MAY RESULT IN A JUDGMENT BY
DEFAULT OR THE GRANTING OF THE RELIEF SOUGHT AGAINST YOU,

8 'S RETURN

0 - SERVED AND COPY DELIVERED ON DATE INDICATED BELOW TO

O - UNSERVED, BY REASON OF

ATTEMPTS:

DATE: FEE:§

NOTE:
I. THIS SUMMONS IS EFFECTIVE FOR SERVICE ONLY IF SERVED WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE DATE IT IS
ISSUED. ’
2. PROOF OF SERVICE SHALL SET OUT THE NAME OF THE PERSON SERVED, DATE AND THE THE
PARTICULAR PLACE AND MANNER OF SERVICE. IF SERVICE i8S NOT MADE, PLEASE STATE THE REASONS.
3. RETURN QF SERVED OR UNSERVED PROCESS SHALL BE MADE PROMPTLY AND IN ACCORDANCE
WiTH RULE 2-126. :

4. |F THIS SUMMONS 1S SERVED BY PRIVATE PROCESS, PROCESS SERVER SHALL F'LE A SEPARATE
AFFIDAVIT AS REQUIRED BY RULE 2-126(a).

SHERIFF




Dorchester County

"Circuit Court for

ily oF Launty

CIVIL—NON-DOMESTIC CASE INFORMATION REPORT

Direcrions:

Plainaff: s Informarion Rezort must be completed and avtached :o the complaint filed with the Clerk of
unless your case is exempted ;rom the requiremens by the Catef Judge of the Court of Appeals pursuant to Ruls
"2.111. A copy must be included for each defendant to be served.

Defendant: You must file an [nformation Report as required by Rule 2-323(h),
THIS INFORMATION REPORT CANNOT BE ACCEPTED AS AN ANSWER QR RESPONSE.,

FORM FILED BY: & PLAINTIFF {J DEFENDANT

CASE NAME: Elinor B. Camgj-er
nnuft

[URY DEMAND: XJ Yes "1 No

CASE NUMBER: (* f?_‘fd-?

v Dgrghester Ceneral Hospital, Inc et
glarident

Anticipated Jeagth of mal:

hours or _ 5. __.days

RELATED CASE PENDING? _J Yas §J No  If yes, @asc #{s). if known:
HAS ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION (ADR): Been Tried? iiYes [ENo
Requested? £1Yes [HA'No
I yes. specify:
: Special Requirements? [} Intecpreter/communication impaimment
: Other ADA aczommodation:
O
NATURE OF ACTION - DAMAGES / RELIEF= O
ICHECK ONE BOX) . e,
1 TORTS . LABOR A. TORTS
f 7T Motor Tort ] Workers' Comp. Actual Damages
£ Premises Liabiliy (J Wrongful Discharge | [] Under$7.500 (T Medicat Bills
(] Assault & Battery &J EEO {7 $7.500 - $50,000 s
i 7 Product Liability (] Other (J_$50.000 - 100,000 (3 Property Damages
(Z] Professional Malpractice |~ ‘-'0“;“"1'5 " Over $100,000 s
L} Wronghul Death Wage Loss
g Businese & Commercial | o) Confessed Judgment | 1N EXCESS OF $20,000.00 g g
: (J Other,
;] Libel & Stander S Eii PLOPERTY
:___[ False Amrest/Imprisonment | T Jugicial Sale. B CONTRACTS C. NONMONETARY
i D Nmsancc D‘Coudcmon D RELIEF
l ° [T Declaratory Judgment
g,fdr:htfd_ o T Other (T $10.000 - $20,00¢ 24
, J Malicious Prosecution OTHER. Injunction
| 7 Lead Paint (J Civil Rights O oversa000 Ot
1 {J Asbestos {1 Eavironmental {J Other
; O Other O ADA
: {j Other
- TREACKGREQUEST.”

With the excepdon of Baltimore Counry, Baltimore City, and Prince George's Councy, please fil in the esrimazed LENGTE
i OF TRIAL. THIS CASE WILL THEN BE TRACKED ACCORDINGLY. .
(J 172 day of wial or less (3. 3 days of tral time
T 1 day of trial dime &I More than 3 days of wial time
(]~ 2 days of trial dze
IF YOU ARE FILING YOUR COMPLAINT IN BALTIMORE COUNTY, BALTIMORE CITY, OR
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF FORM FOR INSTRUCTIONS.

Signare:

e e g mi - m o anaas




— et

{F YOU ARE FILING YOUR COMPLALNT 1Y BALITHORE COUNTY. BALITHORE CITY, OR PRINC, B

rin

COUNTY, PLEASE FILLOUT THE APPROPRIATE BOX BELOW

CIRCUTIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY (check only one)

3 Expecdited

Standard-Shonrt

L

Standard-Medium
Standard-Complex

j
|
“J Lead Paint
i
3

Taai 60 to {30 days from nouce. Non-jury mauzes.

{
Tral sevent months from Defendant's response. [nclucles torts with aczual damages up 1o :
$7.500: contract claims up to $20,000: condemnations: injunctions and declarttory judgm,:! B

Trial 12 months from Defendant’s fespanse. {ncludes torts with actual damages over $7.5C%
and under $50,000. and conmact 2iaims over $20,000. f

Tral {8 months from Defendant’s response. Includes complex cases requirinsg proionged
discavery with actual darnages in excess of $50,000. '

Trial per model order,

Asbestos Events and deadlines set by individua! judge. )
Protractad Cases Complex cases designated by the Administrative Judg:. )
CIRCUIT COURT FOR PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY LI
—J TRACKI Cases having Judicially-assessed values under $25,00(),
] TRACKN Cases having Judicially-assessed values greater than $25,000 but not complex litigation.
—] TRACKY Non.jury. N
—J TRACKIV Stnwocy Priodity Jusy Teack.
J TRACKYV Complex Litigation (Business, Tort, Orphan's Courr Appeals).
LYARBILITY FACTORS IMJURY FACTORS
7]" Rear-end (] Laft-hand Tum T Soft Tissue {7 Herniatad Disk
T Stip and Fail (] Qther: {T Brokea Bones (] Severs Head Injury-
—]” Intersection (J° loint Damages {J Other :
Chaaging Lages (knee, ankle, etc.)
CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY | ETE
T} Expedited Attachment Before Judgment, Declaratory Judgment (Simple), Administrative Appeals,
(Trial Date-90 days)  Diswict Court Appeals and Jury Trial Prayers, Guardiznship, Injunction. Mandamus.
" Standard Condsmnation, Confessed Judgments (Vacated), Contract, Employment Related Cases, Frv
(Trial Date-240 days)  and Misrepresentation, Intentional Tost, Motor Tort, Gther Personal Injury, Workers'

7" Extended Standard
{Trial Date-345 days)

0 Complex
(Trial Date-450 days)

Compensation Cases.

Asbestos, Lender Liability, Professional Malpractice, Serious Motac Tort or Personal Injury
Cases {medicat expenses and wage loss of $100,000, expert and qut-of -state. witnesses
{parries), and trial of five or more days), State Insolvency. o

Class Actions, Designated Toxic Tort, Major Construction Contracts, Major Producs
Liabititles, Other Complex Cases.




1
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR DORCHESTER COUNTY

ELINOR B. CAMPER :
304 Rallroad Avenue
East New Market, Maryland 21631

Plaintiff :

Case No.: C'?SZG'Q/

vl

DORCHESTER GENERAL HOSPITAL,
INCORPORATED.

300 Byrn Street

Cambridge, Maryland 21613

SERVE ON: Resident Agent !
Alan B. Malrnak, Jr. :

300 Byrn Street
Cambridge, Maryland 21613

and

*¥

WILLIAM BAIR, M.D.
19 Franklin Street
Canmbridge, Maryland 21613

(1]

and :

JOSEPH A. ZITARELLI, M.D.
Cambridge Professional Building
4 Aurora Street

Cambridge, Maryland 21613

and

MICHAEL OATES, M.D. .
1312 Taylors Island Road
Madison, Maryland 21648

-

and

JUDY C. WASHINGTON, M.D.
302 Collins Street
Hurlock, Maryland 21643

DBefendants

L3
-

COMPLATNT AND PRAYER FOR JURY TRIAL

COMES NOW, the Plaintiff, ELINOR B. CAMPER, through her

attotrneys, Matt R. Ballenger and Suder & Suder, P.A. and bring



*this claim against the Defendants DORCHESTER GENERAL HOSPITAL,
WILLIAM BAIR, M.D., JOSEPH A. ZITARELLI, M.D., MICHAEL OQATES,
M.P. and JUDY C. WASHINGTON, M.D. and sets forth the following in
support thereof: |

1. Venue is proper in Dorchester County.’

2. This case has been waived from the Health Claims
Arbitration Office of Maryland pursuant to Md. Cts. & Jud. Proc.
Code Ann. $3-2A—-06B. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a copy of
the Election to Waive Arbitration. ’

3. Dorchester General Hospital, Inc. (Hereinafter
referred to as Defendant Hospital) was a corporation organized
under the laws of the State of Maryland and licensed and
authorized to provide hospital services to the public and to the
Plaintiff. At all times relevant herein, Defendant Hospital
represented, to the public and to Plaintiff, through its agents,
servants and/or employees that it possessed the degree of skill,
knowledge and ability ordinarily possessed by reasonably prudent
and competent hospitals practicing through its agents, servants
and/oxr employees and owed a duty to Plaintiff to exercise the
care, skill and judgment exercised by reasonably prudent
hospitals acting threough their agents, servants and/or employees
in treating and caring for Plaintiff.

4. At all times relevant to this claim, De=fendant
William Bair, M.D. was acting individually and as an agent,

servant and/or employee of Dorchester General Hospital, ;§C. At

all times relevant to this claim, Defendant Bair represented t<



rthe Plaintiff and the public that he was duly licensed to

practice medicine in the State of Maryland and that he possessed
the degree of skill, knowledge and ability ordinarily possessed
by physicians acting in the same and/or similar circumstances and
owed a duty to Plaintiff to exercise the care, skill and judgment
ordinarily exercised by reasonably prudent physicians in treating
and caring for Plaintiff. '

5. At all times relevant to this claim, Defendant
Joseph A. Zitarelli, M.D. was acting 1ndividua11y and as an
agent, servant and/or employee of Dorchester General Hospital,
Inc. At all times relevant to this claim, Defendant Zitarselli
represented to the Plaintiff and the public that he was duly
licensed to practice medicine in the sState of Maryland and that
he possessed the degree of skill, knowledge and ability
ordinarily possessed by physicians acting in the same and/or
similar circumstances and owed a duty to Plaintiff to exercise
the care, skill and judgment ordinarily exercised by reasonably
prudent physicians in treating and caring for Plaintiff.

6. At all times relevant to this claim, Defendant
Michael Oates, M.D, was acting individually and as an agent,
servant and/or employee of Dorchester General Hospital, Inc. At
all times relevant to this claim, Defendant Oates represented to
the Plaintiff and the public that he was duly licensed to
practice rpedicine in the State of Maryland and that he possessed

the degree of skill, knowledge and ability ordinarily po§§essed

by physicians acting in the same and/or similar circumstances and



*owed a duty to Plaintiff to exercise the care, skill and judgment
ordinarily exercised by reascnably prudent physicians in treating
and caring for Plaintiff. =

7. At all times relevant to this claim, Defendant Judy
C. Washington, M.D. was acting individually and as an agent,
servant and/or empleoyee of Dorchester General Hospital, Inc. At
all times relevant to this claim, Defendant Washington
represented to the Flaintiff and the public that sh= was duly
licensed to practice medicine in the étate of Maryland and that
she possessed the degree of skill, knowledge and ability
ordinarily possessed by phﬁsicians acting in the same and/or
similar circumstances and owed a duty to Plaintiff <o exercise
the care, skill and judgment ordinarily exercised by reasonably
prudent physicians in treating and caring for Plainiiff.

co = ENCE

8. On June 23, 1994, Plaintiff, Elinor Camper, was
admitted to Dorchester General Hospital for evaluation of
abdominal pain, nausea and vomiting.

9. On June 27,-1994, Mrs. Camper was diagnosed with
cholelithiasis (gallstones) with cholecystitis (inflammation of
the gallbladder). It was decided that she should underge a
cholecystectomy (removal of the gallbladder).

10. On June 30, 1994, Mrs, Camper underwent surgery
for the removal of her gallbladder. In addition to general

anesthesia, Mrs. Camper was given epidural anesthesja (this is a

form of anesthesia wheraby the anesthetic solution is injected in



*the lumbar spine between the dura matter and the wall of the
vertebral canal).

11. Following surgery, Mrs. Camper was maintained on
the epidural anesthesia for control of post-operative paln. The
following morning on July 1, 1994, the epidural anesthesia was
discontinued.

i12. Shortly thereafter, Mrs. Camper began to
experience pain and weakness in her lower extremities.
Unfortunately for Mrs. Camper, these ;efendants and theilr agents,
servants and/or employees presumed these symptoms were due to her
being in bed for several days.

13. It was not until Mrs. Camper became fully
paralyzed in both extremities (paraplegia) did these Defendants
begin to evaluate the cause of her symptoms.

14. An attempt to perform a CT scan of the spine was
unsuccessful due to eguipment failure and an MRI was unavailable.
It was then determined that Mrs. Camper needed to b2 sent
emergently te Peninsula Regional Medical Center for further
evaluation of a suspected.epidural hematoma {a blood clot on the
spine at the location where the epidural anesthesia was
administered).

15. Upon her arrival at Peninsula, Mrs. Camper had an
MRI of her spine which confirmed that she had an epidural
hematoma and she immediately underwent a laminectomy of Ll and L2

(a procedure whereby portions of vertebra are removed) an§

evacuation of the large hematoma which had formed.




16. Mrs. Camper’s post-operative condition was only
slightly improved and she continued to be paralyzed in both legs.
She was subsequently transferred to the Chesapeake Rehabilitation
Hospital.

17. At all times relevant to this complaint and
contrary to acceptable standards of care as practiced by
reascnably prudent physicians, hospitals and other health care
providers acting in the same or simi%gr circumstances, these
Defendants and their agents, servants and/or employees failed to
properly examine, treat, monitor, test and screen Plaintiff;
performed contraindicated procedures; negligently failed to
perform proper tests, screenings, cultures, etc.; negligently
interpreted tests which were ordered; negligently failed to
timely recognize the Plaintiff’s deteriorating condition;
negligently failed to immediately and aggressively diagnose and
treat the Plaintiff and, were further and otherwise negligent in
the management, care and treatment of the Plaintiff.

i8. Fach of the defendants owed a duty to Plaintiff to
exercise the degree of skill, care and judgment expected of
competent entities and individuals acting in the same and/or
similar circumstances.

19. Each of the defendants breached and/or negligently
performed the duties they owed to Plaintiff as set forth above.

20. As a direct and proximate cause of the negligence'
of these Defendants, the Plaintiff suffered and continuesffo

suffer, excruciating and unremitting pain, extreme emotional pain



!
and suffering, and paraplegia, medical expenses, expenses [or
assistance in her daily living, mental anguish and was otherwise
permanently damaged and injured.

21. It is alleged that had these Defendants conformed
to the applicable standards of care, the Plaintiff, Elinor
Camper, would not have suffered the injuries and damages set
forth above.

22. The Plaintiff was in no way contributorily
negligent as to the acts complained of and/or the damages arising
therefrom.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, ELINOR B. CAMPER, brings this
action against the Defendants, DORCHESTER GENERAI HOSPITAL, INC.,
WILLIAM BAIR, M.D., JOSEPH A. ZITARELLI, M.D., MICHAEL OATES,
M.D. and JUDY C. WASHINGTON, M.D. and claims compensatory damages
in excess of Twenty Thousand Dellars (%$20,000) and for costs
incurred herein and for such other and further relief as the

Court may deem necessary and proper.

COUNT I3 - TACK OF INFORMED CONSENT

23. The Plaintiff’s allegations of fact hereinabove
set forth are adopted herein and made a part hereof as if the
same were stated herein.

24. Each of these Defendants had an absolute duty and
obligation to inform the Plaintiff of the various alternatives
and risks associute | with the medical treatment. However, these

Defendants, each of them, failed to do so, in that they

negligent y f :iled to warn and/or inform the Plaintiffs of the




5
makterial risks in the initial and continued treatment.

2%. The Plaintiff and any reasonable person in her
position, would have withheld consent to the initial and
continued treatment had she been informed of these risks.

26. As a direct and proximate result of the negligent
failure to obtain the informed consent of the Plaintiff in
advance of the medical treatment, Mrs. Camper suffeired each and
every damage alleged in this complaint and incorporates the same
by reference,

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, ELINOR B. CAMPER, brings this
action against the Defendants, DORCHESTER GENERAL HOSPITAL, INC,,
WILLIAM BAIR, M.D., JOSEPH A. ZITARELLI, M.D., MICHAEL OATES,
M.D. and JUDY C. WASHINGTON, M.D. and clains compensatory damages
in excess of Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000) and for costs
incurred herein and for such other and further relief as the

Court may deem necessary and proper.

. Matt R. Ballenger =5

Suder & Suder, P.A.

210 East Lexington Street
Suite 100

Baltimore, Maryland 21202
(410)727-8177

Attorneys for Plaintiff



PRAYER FOR _JURY TRIAL

Plaintiff requests a jury trial in the above captioned

matter.

\i\\\*\wmt S

Matt R. Ballenger




NATIONAL BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS®

ENDORSEMENT OF CERTIFICATION L
DIVISIGIHIDE
Note:  The embossed seal of the National Board of Medical Examiners (NBME?) :‘ nOpRy

Diplomate Name: Judy Charmane Washington, MD
Date of. “Birtha 10/3~/1957

Certification Date: 07/02/1984 Certificate #: 285f.0

It is certified that the physician named above has successfully completed
the examination, education, and training requirements fcxr certificatica
by the NBME as of the certification date shown above. T

-
P e
[

Test Total Min. Pass/ ; ' Beh
Exam Date Tast Pags Fail Anat Phys 3Biccg Path Micr Pharx. Sci
N3ME Jun 420 380 380 370 445 4€5 505 520 315
PART I 1981 7& 75 bASS 73 72 77 TE 81 82 69

Med 8Surg Ob/Gyn PM/PH Ped Paych

G’NBME Sep 440 290 475 430 630 355 405 38:
PART IT 1982 79 78 PASS 81 79 B8 77 . 77 76
NEBME Mar 200 2390 g
PART III 1984 78.%5 75 TASS o

DATE: 02/14/1996
m SEE OTHER SIDE FOR SCORE INFORMATION

PAGE: 1 of 1
TN1D60



This Endorsement of Certification may include wores Tar Step 1. Step 2, or Step 3 of the United States Medical Licensing
Exvamination™ {USKLE™,), The USMLE, established by the Federation of State Medical Boards (FSAIB) and the NBAIE, 15 2 single,
nniierm iedical heensere eaamination system comprised of three Step examinations. USMLE replaced both the Federation Licensing
Examtation (FLEX) and the NBME Pacts [, I1 and 111, The NBME dccepts passing sures on Part I or Step 1. plus Part 1T or Step

2. plus Purt L) or Step 3 as meeting the esamination n:quin:men!s for ity certificaton program. Pliysicians wiro have passed at le:
+ne NBME Part in combination with vne or two USMLE Steps will be certified and enduorsed to medical licensing authuntes by t

®

NBME. Scores fur plivsicians who pass Steps 1. 2 and 3 Wil be reported by the FSMB.

INTERPRETATION OF SCORES =
NBAME Part I 2nd Part [1 Examinations Prior to June 1991

The mest recent wial test and subjeer scores are reparted
The st test seore is bused on the otal number of yuestion.
answered correctly on the ennile eaamination aad 15 not e
average of the subject scores. There are no minimuem pass
requirements 1ur (rdividual subjects within o Part. Scores are
vn a three-dignt scale with a mean of 500 and a standacd
deviation ot 100, in increments of 5. -

\BME Part I and Part 1l Examinafions Junc 1991 and
Thereafter

Tie most recent total test seore Is yeporied, This score is Bt
a three-digst scale with a mean of 200 and a standard deviation
of i in increments of 1.

I'SMLE Swep 1, Step 2, and Step 3 -
The complere USMLE cxamuration kistory is given. A to@l
test svore 18 repedted on a three-digit seale with o mean of 200D
Jand o standard deviation of 20, 1 increments of 1.

AR MNBME Part T Exuminations :

The most recent total test score is reported, This score is ob
u three-digit seale with o mean of 500 and a standurd desiation
of 1K), s inerements of 5. =

Twa-Dlgit Scores =

Fur bl examinations. an equivalent value scale score ona two-
digit «cate is alse provided. The scale score mean is 82 amd
the mimmumn pass sotal scale ore s 75, Scale scores afe
reporfed (noancrements of 1,

Al

EXPLANATION OF COMMENTS

For USMLE Steps, this document is annntated to reflect
special crrcumstanves regardsng the seere repart,

If you wish to abtan further information zbout individual
examinees who have notations under "Conunents,” please write
the NBME Bepuriment vt Livensing Examination Services,
Examinge Records Unit,

Indeterminate - Resufis thut cannot be centified as
represenong a vahid measure of the examinee’s hnowledye or
competence as sampled by the examunanon. Decisions lo
classify results as indeterminate may be made un the bisws of
factors thal melude. but ure not limited to. mconsistency of
pecfurmance  within the  examinebon  or  berween
administrations within the sume Step. No seore is reported.
Incomplete - The examinee sat for some but not all of th

scheduled test bouks. Neo score Is reported. '
Irrepulur Behavlor - The USMLE Commitee on Ivegular
Betavior deterrmnced thut the examince engaged in irregulur
behavier, Examples of irrepular behayior are described in the
current edition of the UUSAMLE Bulletin of Informanen, 1o
determine the exact nature of the irregular behavior, the
examiree’s tull record ot 1he deliberations and determination

of the Commiliee on Iregutar Behavior can be requested by
wontacting the USMLE Secretartar wt (215} 590-9600.

Score Mot Availuble « Score not availuble pendiog fuither
review and/ur analysis,

Testing Accommodations - Following res iew and approval of

& request From the examinee, testing accommodations were
provided in the administration of the examination.

Nuational Board of Medical Examiners* 3750 Market Street, Philadelphin, PA 19104-3190



ATTACHMENT 1 —= -
P‘
— ,HE@}TE.::','} \ E b

DIVISIoY GT HEALLR
Bl ATCT RMARDS

QE MER -1 A 15: 06 By, __
36 MAR 3 ' ¥ STATE OF TENNESSEE = B
BUREAU OF MANPOWER AND FACILITIES
HEALTH RELATED BOARDS -
283 PLUS PARK BLVD. "
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37247-1010 = !

TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS =
(615) 367-6231

APPLICANT: PROVIDE THE INFORMATION REQUESTED IN THE BOX AND THEN MAIL THIS
FORM TO: C-
BOARD ACTION DATA BANK INQUIRIES -
6000 WESTERN PLACE, SGITE 707
FT. WORTH, TX 76107

NO FEE REQUIRED

The Tennessce Board of Medical Examiners requests a data bank search concerning the followmg individual.

—

Name W ﬁSlﬁ.‘lﬂm'}on‘ Ludu ' Chormane
Last J ’ Fist _J Midcle or Maiden
Date of Birth. ___1U ~30-5"7 Social Security Number
Month / Day / Year T

Medical School: Name. M £ haAx ™ ‘U\.{ 5‘1 1 L (Aﬂ Co “e% -
Location:___ N gL < by w1 ]ihe - 1A = .

Year of Graduation: f‘? 6_5

[

iiry |

E.CF.M.G. Number {if international medical schoo! graduate):

/’"‘\ . :_E_:._ -
ol
3_,7&/ N N /Y
Da 7/ J Appl@'s Signature/
L / .-
— B B3 0 NP VIRABIE g i
FORFEDERATION USEGNLY REGARDINE THE AB0KE WD pypgpy
Please mail the reapona¢ (o the fallowing address:
- Stlteof;l‘enmsee " . - Q,FEB 2 3 1996
Board of Medical Examiners ece .
283 Plus Park Bonlevard N . Mf: %:"’ LAY,
Nashville, TN 372471610 ° | | EXEUTVE ViCE-PrEsiaen
ATIN: Meliea Haggord =~




06} 001-§
06) 006-%

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
HEALTH RELATED BOARDS
283 PLUS PARK BLYD.
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37247-1010

(615) 367-6231
BOARD OF MEDICAY, EXAMINERS
CERTIFIED MAIL

Date: 3/7/96 Deadline: 5/13/96

JUDY CBARVAME WASHINGTON MD
il MILL STREET
CAMBRIDGE X 2:i613

We are in recexpt of your application for licensure to practice medicine in
Tennessee. Review of your application revealed the items, indicated below,
are required to complete your file.

A recently taken, passport photograph.

Please contact the appropriate agency, National Boards,
FLEX, LMCC, USMLE, or the State Board for State Board
BCOres.

Official graduate transcript. Transcript must be submitted
directly from the University to our office. . international
medical graduates must also submit an Bnglish translation
of the transcript and curriculum, in addition to the
transcript from the university. (Attachment 4)

Two letters of professional recommendation from medical
doctors. One received from:

Verification of State licensure mnst be received firom each
State in which ycu hold or have held a license. i
Clearance from / / / / / / / /
has not been received. {Attachment 3)

A total fee of S io required. Please submit
$ with & copy of this letter.

V// "Certification of Post Graduate Medical Education" must be
completed and notarized by RCGME accredited Residency
Program Director. Form shall not be completed prior to completion
of PGY I or PGY III year., (Attachment 2} -

0) Meuntavnorole Famll-j Prache



Notarized copy of legal entitlement to live and work in
the United States. (i.e. birth cert., passport, voters

registration) License will not be issued to holders of J-1 Visa
status.

Federation Clearance Form from the Federation Data Bank has
not been received. (Attachment 1)

Notarized copy of your ECFMG certificate.

Application indicates a malpractice judgement or
settlement. A copy of the final court documents or
settlement is reguired.

Appllcatlon indicates disciplinary action in another

jurisdiction. Please request copies of the final action
be sent directly to our office.

Other:

Please submit the requested items within eixty (60} days of receipt of
this notification. If requested iteme are not received your application
will be deemed withdrawn and your file will be closed. Action after
closure will require a new application, which includes submitting new fees
and new supporting documents. See deadline date on front of this notice.

Once the above reguested items have been received your file will be held
for review by a Board Member or Board's designee. You will be notified of
the Board's decision or further instruction within a maximum of thirty (30)
days of completion of your file,

We respectfully ask that yon allow ten (10) working days for information
mailed to our office to be received and placed in your file, and fourteen
(14) days if you are submitting checks or money orders. This is not
processing time, however, it takes adeguate time for money and
correspondence to be received in the Board office. Federal Express or
special courier services will reduce mailing time, however, the time
required within the State eystem remains the same. Therefore we ask that
you give the Board every consideration in this matter.

ONLY. REGRETTABLY, HOSPITALS, EMPLOYERS, RECRUITERS, REFERRAL " COMPANIES,

OR INSURANCE COMPANIES WILL: NEED TO CONTACT THE APPLICANT FOR STATUS
UPDATE.

SanereI{-éy/

Melissa Haggard
Administrator
Board of Hedical Examiners ' y

IT IS OUR POLICY TO DISCUSS APPLICATIOR STATUS WITH THE APPLICANT OR SPOUSE




78?0 270 3RO

Receipt for
1; Certified Mail
m  No Insurence Coverage Provided
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